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W10/11 und jünger  6,5 km 
1. Clara Stroetmann 1996 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 53:14 
 
W14/15  6,5 km 
1. Ewa Dobrowolska 1990 Siedlice 29:11 
2. Olga Swierzewska 1990 Siedlice 31:34 
3. Franziska Wilke 1990 Oranienburg 45:09 
4. Christine Bahr 1990 Zehlendorf 52:38 
5. Nadin Laurisch 1990 Die stolpernden Schildkröten 1:08:37 
 
WJB  6,5 km 
1. Birte Bruchmüller 1989 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 37:51 
2. Heidi Hustig 1989 Potsdamer Laufclub 41:21 
3. Stephanie Brüning 1988 Zehlendorf 46:40 
4. Kathrin Fischer 1989 Zehlendorf 57:47 
5. Jenny Blankenburg 1988 Zehlendorf 1:05:04 
6. Madlen Lungfiel 1988 Zehlendorf 1:05:05 
 
WJA  6,5 km 
1. Stefanie Paul 1986 Potsdamer Laufclub 31:56 
 
W20  6,5 km 
1. Nicole Modräger 1977 Potsdamer Laufclub 38:19 
2. Henriette Angelmi 1982 Berlin 41:21 
 
W35  6,5 km 
1. Ute Von Daack 1966 Potsdam 33:03 
2. Ines Thiel 1966 Flatow 40:13 
3. Doreen Koch 1968 VfL Borgsdorf 45:37 
4. Ariane Lormis 1966 TSC Liepnitz 48:19 
 
W40  6,5 km 
1. Ulrike Stiller 1963 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 33:13 
2. Annette Klein 1963 Velten 37:39 
3. Ute Hustig 1963 Potsdamer Laufclub 38:17 
4. Petra Bartz 1964 Team Oberhavel 41:07 
5. Peggy Stenzel 1962 Birkenwerder 43:56 
6. Irmgard Stroetmann 1962 Hohen Neuendorf 53:20 
 
W45  6,5 km 
1. Angelika Ehebrecht 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 28:31 
2. Diana Nerenz 1960 ESV Lok Potsdam 31:45 
3. Marina Krebs 1957 Team Oberhavel 39:15 
4. Sylvia Schenk 1957 Oranienburg 40:50 
5. Cornelia Straub 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 43:37 
6. Angela Hoffmann-Müller 1956 Borgsdorf 46:08 
7. Elke Dobbrick 1956 Hennigsdorf 47:07 
8. Anne Schönwald 1957 Berlin 49:59 
9. Kerstin Klutzny 1959 Schwante 50:56 
 
W50  6,5 km 
1. Sabine Reichert 1954 ESV Lok Potsdam 38:42 
2. Dr. Annemarie Schaepe 1952 Bergholz-Rehbrücke 41:04 
3. Christine Eggert 1953 LG Bünger Rathenow 46:06 
4. Petra Sonntag 1955 Oranienburg 52:20 
 
W55  6,5 km 
1. Brigitte Bolz 1948 LG Bünger Rathenow 46:00 
 
W65  6,5 km 
1. Ingrid Bielig 1940 LG Bünger Rathenow 47:37 
2. Marion Vanicek 1940 Team Oberhavel 1:13:25 
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M12/13  6,5 km 
1. Vincent Rentzsch 1992 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 33:16 
2. Leopold Born 1993 Hohen Neuendorf 33:20 
3. Frederick Wilke 1992 SV Athletik Oranienburg 35:41 
4. Jan Winkelmann 1992 SV Athletik Oranienburg 37:25 
5. Kristian Bleck 1992 SV Athletik Oranienburg 37:25 
6. Toni Seltmann 1993 SV Athletik Oranienburg 42:33 
7. Max Adolph 1992 Oranienburg 43:32 
8. Tom Schiansky 1993 Oranienburg 45:37 
 
M14/15  6,5 km 
1. Jakub Karasek 1990 Siedlice 27:42 
2. Sebastian Kania 1990 Siedlice 28:46 
3. Ryzard Wojciech Tokajuk 1990 Podlasie 29:29 
4. Pawel Kruk 1990 Siedlice 31:10 
5. Adam Rogowiec 1990 Podlasie 31:25 
6. Leo Tiede 1990 Laufpark Stechlin 31:39 
 
MJB  6,5 km 
1. Pawel Mroz 1989 Siedlice 27:44 
2. Patrick Klatt 1988 Laufpark Stechlin 31:29 
3. Torsten Weigel 1988 Radteam Borgsdorf 32:43 
4. Arkadiusz Jozwiak 1989 Podlasie 34:48 
5. Michael Tamm 1988 Zehlendorf 48:57 
 
MJA  6,5 km 
1. Tomasz Bogusz 1987 Podlasie 26:32 
2. Niko Stroh 1986 Oranienburg 29:01 
3. Christian Grochowski 1987 Hennigsdorf 32:43 
4. Lukasz Andrzejczuk 1986 Biala Podlaska 34:40 
5. Daniel Wermke 1987 Hennigsdorf 38:22 
6. Matthias Hilbig 1986 Zehlendorf 40:34 
7. Remo Minow 1987 Zehlendorf 56:45 
 
M20  6,5 km 
1. Patrick Schulz 1984 SC Potsdam 22:58 
2. Oliver Müller 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 25:01 
3. Oliver Barnick 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:07 
4. Alexander Straub 1981 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:10 
5. Thomas Hübner 1985 Zehlendorf 36:00 
6. Peter Piczarek 1984 Zehlendorf 38:14 
7. Dirk Fraikin 1982 Zehlendorf 38:27 
8. Matthias Wilschke 1985 Zehlendorf 49:06 
 
M30  6,5 km 
1. Bernd Smarsly 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:25 
2. Andreas Nesper 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:33 
3. Michael Kulpa 1975 Brandenburg 28:34 
4. Thomas Kulpa 1971 Brandenburg 29:05 
5. Axel Nowak 1971 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 29:24 
6. Dirk Buchholz 1974 ESV Lok Potsdam 29:33 
7. Stephan Rückschloß 1971 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 29:50 
 
M35  6,5 km 
1. Thomas Sager 1970 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:01 
2. Sandro Szilleweit 1969 Potsdamer Laufclub 28:40 
3. Jens Ammon 1970 Borgsdorf 31:54 
4. Marco Lucas-Grundmann 1970 Summt 36:42 
5. Marcus Drechsel 1967 Borgsdorf 38:58 
 
M40  6,5 km 
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1. Kai-Holger Dech 1965 LG Wassersuppe 25:16 
2. Johannes Matthews 1962 Potsdamer Laufclub 25:36 
3. Bodo Möller 1961 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:11 
4. Karsten Schlutter 1962 Gransee 29:47 
5. Sven Balmer 1963 Potsdamer Laufclub 30:03 
6. Ingo Tausendfreund 1965 Fürstenberg 33:25 
7. Lutz Thiel 1964 Flatow 38:34 
8. Mike Adolph 1964 Oranienburg 43:32 
9. Detlef Wilke 1963 Oranienburg 46:19 
 
M45  6,5 km 
1. Olaf Beyer 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 24:40 
2. Wolfgang Linder 1956 Bergholz-Rehbrücke 31:42 
3. Michael Hustig 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 35:17 
4. Roger Krawolu 1960 Oranienburg 36:17 
5. Frank Ehebrecht 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 38:51 
6. Siggi Müller 1956 Borgsdorf 46:02 
7. Rudi Sonntag 1956 Oranienburg 52:21 
 
M50  6,5 km 
1. Karlheinz Richter 1954 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 28:38 
2. Jürgen Straub 1953 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:12 
3. Gerd Henze 1951 LG Jean-Calas 29:48 
4. Matthias Tronjeck 1952 WSG 81 Königs Wusterhausen 30:32 
5. Gerd Heidemann 1954 IT Friedensfahrt 35:29 
6. Wolfgang Kettmann 1952 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 37:23 
7. Gert Reichert 1953 ESV Lok Potsdam 43:12 
8. Jürgen Schenk 1955 Oranienburg 46:28 
 
M55  6,5 km 
1. Reinhardt Engert 1950 Mucki-Farm Hennigsdorf 29:42 
2. Ingo Kuttig 1950 ESV Lok Potsdam 30:52 
3. Werner Hanke 1950 Geltow 31:52 
4. Hans-Jürgen Köhler 1946 Oranienburg 32:55 
5. Reinhard Bahr 1948 Schloßparkrunner 33:22 
6. Gunter Kreyer 1948 Berlin 33:38 
7. Gerhard Freund 1949 TV Schweitzingen 38:12 
8. Eckhardt Walther 1948 Lupus Team Zehdenick 45:48 
 
M60  6,5 km 
1. Christian Löhr 1944 Potsdamer Laufclub 30:27 
2. Hans-Joachim Schulze 1943 LC Ron Hill Berlin 31:14 
3. Harald Hülsen 1943 Hohen Neuendorf 35:02 
4. Manfred Leistikow 1942 Brück 40:34 
5. Siegfried Pätzold 1943 Schützenverein Schmachtenhagen 50:12 
 
M65  6,5 km 
1. Stephan Roitsch 1938 SV Athletik Oranienburg 39:50 
2. Kurt Felsch 1937 Empor Oranienburg 1:05:10 
 
M70  6,5 km 
1. Leo Hohmann 1933 ESV Lok Potsdam 33:52 
2. Remi Pazia 1935 Empor Oranienburg 40:05 
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W20  21,1 km 
1. Mandy Konrad 1979 Berlin 2:18:27 
2. Stefanie Saboth 1982 JC Samura Oranienburg 2:35:57 
 
W30  21,1 km 
1. Nancy Nöske 1972 Sachsenhausen 1:42:30 
 
W35  21,1 km 
1. Sabine Wunder 1967 SBT Runner 1:56:47 
2. Petra Herlitschke 1966 Hohen Neuendorf 1:57:17 
3. Nicole Schwenke 1968 Team Oberhavel 2:08:49 
 
W40  21,1 km 
1. Christine Obst 1962 JC Samura Oranienburg 1:50:20 
2. Ramona Rothbarth 1963 Friedrichsthal 1:55:04 
3. Christine Klauke 1965 Kremmen 1:56:45 
4. Christine Hintze 1963 Oranienburg 2:05:46 
5. Angela Laurisch 1961 Die stolpernden Schildkröten 2:07:03 
6. Simone Kätzler 1963 Oranienburg 2:25:15 
 
W45  21,1 km 
1. Petra Born 1960 Hohen Neuendorf 1:47:41 
 
W55  21,1 km 
1. Alexandra Göhring 1950 Berlin 2:35:32 
 
W60  21,1 km 
1. Ingrid Catree 1944 Oranienburg 2:34:16 
 
M14/15  21,1 km 
1. Pier Köpp 1991 Berlin 1:48:54 
 
MJB  21,1 km 
1. Przemyslaw Wegrzyniak 1988 Biala Podlaska 1:49:00 
 
MJA  21,1 km 
1. Adam Paluszkiewicz 1986 Biala Podlaska 1:40:39 
2. Rafal Adam Dymitruk 1986 Biala Podlaska 1:40:39 
3. Patryk Sobota 1987 Biala Podlaska 1:49:09 
 
M20  21,1 km 
1. Daniel Göhring 1978 LG Ost Berlin 1:18:10 
2. Tom Grünwald 1985 Berlin 1:23:48 
3. Markus Ratgeber 1976 Team Ausdauertempel 1:24:47 
4. Sebastian Grzecza 1982 Oranienburg 1:29:33 
5. Matthias Borowiak 1984 Team Oberhavel 1:37:43 
6. Mathias Bitsch 1979 Oranienburg 1:39:22 
7. Lars Göldner 1977 SSV Lok Bernau 1:44:44 
8. Torsten Formella 1979 SV Pharma Oranienburg 01 1:49:37 
9. Oliver Klose 1979 Oranienburg 1:52:46 
10. Christian Paul 1977 SV Pharma Oranienburg 01 1:56:21 
 
M30  21,1 km 
1. Robert Benschneider 1973 Lake Runners Berlin 1:30:30 
2. Matthias Ramlow 1975 Oranienburger Roadrunners 1:59:00 
3. Marco Schön 1972 JC Samura Oranienburg 2:27:19 
 
M35  21,1 km 
1. Michael Vanicek 1968 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:19:29 
2. Martin Steuer 1969 Potsdam 1:48:23 
3. Mathias Fuchs 1970 Team Oberhavel 1:48:24 
4. Andreas Horst 1966 Lehnitz 1:49:31 
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5. Thomas Leischner 1969 Zehlendorf 1:53:36 
6. Mike Franke 1967 LG Havelblitze 1:55:58 
 
M40  21,1 km 
1. Jens Jödecke 1965 Oranienburg 1:27:54 
2. Jörg Bartz 1963 Team Oberhavel 1:28:48 
3. Dr. Dietmar Korinth 1964 Löwenberg 1:31:03 
4. Uwe Schiwek 1963 Die stolpernden Schildkröten 1:33:21 
5. Thomas Hardtke 1965 Woltersdorf 1:45:41 
6. Stephan Florett 1965 Hohen Neuendorf 1:45:46 
7. Roger Grätz 1964 Schwante 1:45:53 
8. Axel Berschneider 1963 Team Oberhavel 1:50:03 
9. Steffen Adam 1963 Oranienburg 1:50:05 
10. Stephan Niedwolorz 1965 Borgsdorf 1:55:23 
11. Jons Jackszis 1963 TSC Liepnitz 1:57:15 
12. Frank Arendholz 1961 Oranienburg 1:57:49 
13. Clemens Bergstedt 1965 Potsdam 2:06:21 
14. Jens Schadewald 1965 Falkenthal 2:19:52 
15. Olaf Nitschke 1962 Oranienburg 2:26:12 
16. Matthias Wolf 1961 Oranienburg 2:26:12 
 
M45  21,1 km 
1. Matthias Schauer 1960 Berlin 1:41:37 
2. Bernd Dörner 1956 Empor Oranienburg 1:41:42 
3. Lutz Adamczewski 1957 Borgsdorf 1:49:07 
4. Günter Polensky 1956 Oranienburg 1:57:08 
5. Dr. Lutz Jennerjahn 1957 Bernau 1:57:30 
6. Joachim Klauke 1956 Kremmen 1:58:33 
7. Detlef Hasenpusch 1959 SBT Runner 2:01:24 
8. Gerald Piegler 1957 LC Ron Hill Berlin 2:01:38 
9. Detlef Rhau 1959 Friedrichsthal 2:06:01 
10. Horst-Peter Stein 1960 Hennigsdorf 2:23:50 
 
M50  21,1 km 
1. Joachim Ruge 1955 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:24:28 
2. Ekkehard Pretzschner 1954 BGS 1:30:08 
3. Karl-Heinz Köpp 1954 Berliner TSC 1:33:46 
4. Egbert Witzlau 1954 Lupus Team Zehdenick 1:34:17 
5. Klaus Paasch 1955 LG Jean-Calas 1:39:59 
6. Joachim Bärwolff 1953 Oranienburg 1:45:08 
7. Peter Gassan 1954 Team Oberhavel 1:54:41 
8. Dieter Woidtke 1954 Lupus Team Zehdenick 1:58:06 
9. Dieter Lindig 1951 Glienicke 2:09:33 
 
M55  21,1 km 
1. Reinhard Bosse 1946 Oberkrämer 1:33:38 
2. Willy Barkow 1948 Team Oberhavel 1:40:47 
3. Uwe Schönwald 1950 Berlin 1:41:57 
4. Klaus Ernst 1946 Volleyballclub 75 Zehdenick 2:04:44 
 
M60  21,1 km 
1. Fritz Fleege 1945 Team Oberhavel 1:41:13 
2. Günter Dubiel 1941 Motor Hennigsdorf 1:41:39 
3. Bernd Oehlrich 1944 Oranienburg 1:59:50 
 
M65  21,1 km 
1. Rudolf Obst 1939 Empor Oranienburg 1:50:21 
2. Peter Witte 1939 Team Oberhavel 1:52:59 
3. Horst Melchien 1939 Empor Oranienburg 2:15:18 
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1. Angelika Ehebrecht 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 28:31 
2. Ewa Dobrowolska 1990 Siedlice 29:11 
3. Olga Swierzewska 1990 Siedlice 31:34 
4. Diana Nerenz 1960 ESV Lok Potsdam 31:45 
5. Stefanie Paul 1986 Potsdamer Laufclub 31:56 
6. Ute Von Daack 1966 Potsdam 33:03 
7. Ulrike Stiller 1963 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 33:13 
8. Annette Klein 1963 Velten 37:39 
9. Birte Bruchmüller 1989 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 37:51 
10. Ute Hustig 1963 Potsdamer Laufclub 38:17 
11. Nicole Modräger 1977 Potsdamer Laufclub 38:19 
12. Sabine Reichert 1954 ESV Lok Potsdam 38:42 
13. Marina Krebs 1957 Team Oberhavel 39:15 
14. Ines Thiel 1966 Flatow 40:13 
15. Sylvia Schenk 1957 Oranienburg 40:50 
16. Dr. Annemarie Schaepe 1952 Bergholz-Rehbrücke 41:04 
17. Petra Bartz 1964 Team Oberhavel 41:07 
18. Heidi Hustig 1989 Potsdamer Laufclub 41:21 
19. Henriette Angelmi 1982 Berlin 41:21 
20. Cornelia Straub 1959 Potsdamer Laufclub 43:37 
21. Peggy Stenzel 1962 Birkenwerder 43:56 
22. Franziska Wilke 1990 Oranienburg 45:09 
23. Doreen Koch 1968 VfL Borgsdorf 45:37 
24. Brigitte Bolz 1948 LG Bünger Rathenow 46:00 
25. Christine Eggert 1953 LG Bünger Rathenow 46:06 
26. Angela Hoffmann-Müller 1956 Borgsdorf 46:08 
27. Stephanie Brüning 1988 Zehlendorf 46:40 
28. Elke Dobbrick 1956 Hennigsdorf 47:07 
29. Ingrid Bielig 1940 LG Bünger Rathenow 47:37 
30. Ariane Lormis 1966 TSC Liepnitz 48:19 
31. Anne Schönwald 1957 Berlin 49:59 
32. Kerstin Klutzny 1959 Schwante 50:56 
33. Petra Sonntag 1955 Oranienburg 52:20 
34. Christine Bahr 1990 Zehlendorf 52:38 
35. Clara Stroetmann 1996 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 53:14 
36. Irmgard Stroetmann 1962 Hohen Neuendorf 53:20 
37. Kathrin Fischer 1989 Zehlendorf 57:47 
38. Jenny Blankenburg 1988 Zehlendorf 1:05:04 
39. Madlen Lungfiel 1988 Zehlendorf 1:05:05 
40. Nadin Laurisch 1990 Die stolpernden Schildkröten 1:08:37 
41. Marion Vanicek 1940 Team Oberhavel 1:13:25 
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1. Nancy Nöske 1972 Sachsenhausen 1:42:30 
2. Petra Born 1960 Hohen Neuendorf 1:47:41 
3. Christine Obst 1962 JC Samura Oranienburg 1:50:20 
4. Ramona Rothbarth 1963 Friedrichsthal 1:55:04 
5. Christine Klauke 1965 Kremmen 1:56:45 
6. Sabine Wunder 1967 SBT Runner 1:56:47 
7. Petra Herlitschke 1966 Hohen Neuendorf 1:57:17 
8. Christine Hintze 1963 Oranienburg 2:05:46 
9. Angela Laurisch 1961 Die stolpernden Schildkröten 2:07:03 
10. Nicole Schwenke 1968 Team Oberhavel 2:08:49 
11. Mandy Konrad 1979 Berlin 2:18:27 
12. Simone Kätzler 1963 Oranienburg 2:25:15 
13. Ingrid Catree 1944 Oranienburg 2:34:16 
14. Alexandra Göhring 1950 Berlin 2:35:32 
15. Stefanie Saboth 1982 JC Samura Oranienburg 2:35:57 
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1. Startnummer 1 Team "Europa"    1:29:17 
2. Startnummer 8 Team "Oberkrämer"   1:34:49 
3. Startnummer 2 Team "Oder"    1:35:58 
4. Startnummer 5 Team "Berlin"    1:37:02 
5. Startnummer 4 Team "Bug"    1:37:31 
6. Startnummer 7 Team "Warschau"   1:45:18 
7. Startnummer 3 Team "Havel"    1:47:51 
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1. Patrick Schulz 1984 SC Potsdam 22:58 
2. Olaf Beyer 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 24:40 
3. Oliver Müller 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 25:01 
4. Kai-Holger Dech 1965 LG Wassersuppe 25:16 
5. Johannes Matthews 1962 Potsdamer Laufclub 25:36 
6. Bodo Möller 1961 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:11 
7. Bernd Smarsly 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:25 
8. Tomasz Bogusz 1987 Podlasie 26:32 
9. Andreas Nesper 1971 Potsdamer Laufclub 26:33 
10. Thomas Sager 1970 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:01 
11. Oliver Barnick 1976 Potsdamer Laufclub 27:07 
12. Jakub Karasek 1990 Siedlice 27:42 
13. Pawel Mroz 1989 Siedlice 27:44 
14. Michael Kulpa 1975 Brandenburg 28:34 
15. Karlheinz Richter 1954 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 28:38 
16. Sandro Szilleweit 1969 Potsdamer Laufclub 28:40 
17. Sebastian Kania 1990 Siedlice 28:46 
18. Niko Stroh 1986 Oranienburg 29:01 
19. Thomas Kulpa 1971 Brandenburg 29:05 
20. Alexander Straub 1981 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:10 
21. Jürgen Straub 1953 Potsdamer Laufclub 29:12 
22. Axel Nowak 1971 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 29:24 
23. Ryzard Wojciech Tokajuk 1990 Podlasie 29:29 
24. Dirk Buchholz 1974 ESV Lok Potsdam 29:33 
25. Reinhardt Engert 1950 Mucki-Farm Hennigsdorf 29:42 
26. Karsten Schlutter 1962 Gransee 29:47 
27. Gerd Henze 1951 LG Jean-Calas 29:48 
28. Stephan Rückschloß 1971 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 29:50 
29. Sven Balmer 1963 Potsdamer Laufclub 30:03 
30. Christian Löhr 1944 Potsdamer Laufclub 30:27 
31. Matthias Tronjeck 1952 WSG 81 Königs Wusterhausen 30:32 
32. Ingo Kuttig 1950 ESV Lok Potsdam 30:52 
33. Pawel Kruk 1990 Siedlice 31:10 
34. Hans-Joachim Schulze 1943 LC Ron Hill Berlin 31:14 
35. Adam Rogowiec 1990 Podlasie 31:25 
36. Patrick Klatt 1988 Laufpark Stechlin 31:29 
37. Leo Tiede 1990 Laufpark Stechlin 31:39 
38. Wolfgang Linder 1956 Bergholz-Rehbrücke 31:42 
39. Werner Hanke 1950 Geltow 31:52 
40. Jens Ammon 1970 Borgsdorf 31:54 
41. Torsten Weigel 1988 Radteam Borgsdorf 32:43 
42. Christian Grochowski 1987 Hennigsdorf 32:43 
43. Hans-Jürgen Köhler 1946 Oranienburg 32:55 
44. Vincent Rentzsch 1992 SV electronic Hohen Neuendorf 33:16 
45. Leopold Born 1993 Hohen Neuendorf 33:20 
46. Reinhard Bahr 1948 Schloßparkrunner 33:22 
47. Ingo Tausendfreund 1965 Fürstenberg 33:25 
48. Gunter Kreyer 1948 Berlin 33:38 
49. Leo Hohmann 1933 ESV Lok Potsdam 33:52 
50. Lukasz Andrzejczuk 1986 Biala Podlaska 34:40 
51. Arkadiusz Jozwiak 1989 Podlasie 34:48 
52. Harald Hülsen 1943 Hohen Neuendorf 35:02 
53. Michael Hustig 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 35:17 
54. Gerd Heidemann 1954 IT Friedensfahrt 35:29 
55. Frederick Wilke 1992 SV Athletik Oranienburg 35:41 
56. Thomas Hübner 1985 Zehlendorf 36:00 
57. Roger Krawolu 1960 Oranienburg 36:17 
58. Marco Lucas-Grundmann 1970 Summt 36:42 
59. Wolfgang Kettmann 1952 LWV Potsdam/Nuthetal 37:23 
60. Jan Winkelmann 1992 SV Athletik Oranienburg 37:25 
61. Kristian Bleck 1992 SV Athletik Oranienburg 37:25 
62. Gerhard Freund 1949 TV Schweitzingen 38:12 



 Sachsenhausen Gedenklauf am 01.05.2005 in Oranienburg 
 Gesamteinlauf 6,5 km männlich 

Ergebnisse unter www.la-hennigsdorf.de Seite 10/12 Erzeugt mit HAGLauf 

63. Peter Piczarek 1984 Zehlendorf 38:14 
64. Daniel Wermke 1987 Hennigsdorf 38:22 
65. Dirk Fraikin 1982 Zehlendorf 38:27 
66. Lutz Thiel 1964 Flatow 38:34 
67. Frank Ehebrecht 1957 Potsdamer Laufclub 38:51 
68. Marcus Drechsel 1967 Borgsdorf 38:58 
69. Stephan Roitsch 1938 SV Athletik Oranienburg 39:50 
70. Remi Pazia 1935 Empor Oranienburg 40:05 
71. Manfred Leistikow 1942 Brück 40:34 
72. Matthias Hilbig 1986 Zehlendorf 40:34 
73. Toni Seltmann 1993 SV Athletik Oranienburg 42:33 
74. Gert Reichert 1953 ESV Lok Potsdam 43:12 
75. Max Adolph 1992 Oranienburg 43:32 
76. Mike Adolph 1964 Oranienburg 43:32 
77. Tom Schiansky 1993 Oranienburg 45:37 
78. Eckhardt Walther 1948 Lupus Team Zehdenick 45:48 
79. Siggi Müller 1956 Borgsdorf 46:02 
80. Detlef Wilke 1963 Oranienburg 46:19 
81. Jürgen Schenk 1955 Oranienburg 46:28 
82. Michael Tamm 1988 Zehlendorf 48:57 
83. Matthias Wilschke 1985 Zehlendorf 49:06 
84. Siegfried Pätzold 1943 Schützenverein Schmachtenhagen 50:12 
85. Rudi Sonntag 1956 Oranienburg 52:21 
86. Remo Minow 1987 Zehlendorf 56:45 
87. Kurt Felsch 1937 Empor Oranienburg 1:05:10 
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1. Daniel Göhring 1978 LG Ost Berlin 1:18:10 
2. Michael Vanicek 1968 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:19:29 
3. Tom Grünwald 1985 Berlin 1:23:48 
4. Joachim Ruge 1955 Stahl Hennigsdorf 1:24:28 
5. Markus Ratgeber 1976 Team Ausdauertempel 1:24:47 
6. Jens Jödecke 1965 Oranienburg 1:27:54 
7. Jörg Bartz 1963 Team Oberhavel 1:28:48 
8. Sebastian Grzecza 1982 Oranienburg 1:29:33 
9. Ekkehard Pretzschner 1954 BGS 1:30:08 
10. Robert Benschneider 1973 Lake Runners Berlin 1:30:30 
11. Dr. Dietmar Korinth 1964 Löwenberg 1:31:03 
12. Uwe Schiwek 1963 Die stolpernden Schildkröten 1:33:21 
13. Reinhard Bosse 1946 Oberkrämer 1:33:38 
14. Karl-Heinz Köpp 1954 Berliner TSC 1:33:46 
15. Egbert Witzlau 1954 Lupus Team Zehdenick 1:34:17 
16. Matthias Borowiak 1984 Team Oberhavel 1:37:43 
17. Mathias Bitsch 1979 Oranienburg 1:39:22 
18. Klaus Paasch 1955 LG Jean-Calas 1:39:59 
19. Adam Paluszkiewicz 1986 Biala Podlaska 1:40:39 
20. Rafal Adam Dymitruk 1986 Biala Podlaska 1:40:39 
21. Willy Barkow 1948 Team Oberhavel 1:40:47 
22. Fritz Fleege 1945 Team Oberhavel 1:41:13 
23. Matthias Schauer 1960 Berlin 1:41:37 
24. Günter Dubiel 1941 Motor Hennigsdorf 1:41:39 
25. Bernd Dörner 1956 Empor Oranienburg 1:41:42 
26. Uwe Schönwald 1950 Berlin 1:41:57 
27. Lars Göldner 1977 SSV Lok Bernau 1:44:44 
28. Joachim Bärwolff 1953 Oranienburg 1:45:08 
29. Thomas Hardtke 1965 Woltersdorf 1:45:41 
30. Stephan Florett 1965 Hohen Neuendorf 1:45:46 
31. Roger Grätz 1964 Schwante 1:45:53 
32. Martin Steuer 1969 Potsdam 1:48:23 
33. Mathias Fuchs 1970 Team Oberhavel 1:48:24 
34. Pier Köpp 1991 Berlin 1:48:54 
35. Przemyslaw Wegrzyniak 1988 Biala Podlaska 1:49:00 
36. Lutz Adamczewski 1957 Borgsdorf 1:49:07 
37. Patryk Sobota 1987 Biala Podlaska 1:49:09 
38. Andreas Horst 1966 Lehnitz 1:49:31 
39. Torsten Formella 1979 SV Pharma Oranienburg 01 1:49:37 
40. Axel Berschneider 1963 Team Oberhavel 1:50:03 
41. Steffen Adam 1963 Oranienburg 1:50:05 
42. Rudolf Obst 1939 Empor Oranienburg 1:50:21 
43. Oliver Klose 1979 Oranienburg 1:52:46 
44. Peter Witte 1939 Team Oberhavel 1:52:59 
45. Thomas Leischner 1969 Zehlendorf 1:53:36 
46. Peter Gassan 1954 Team Oberhavel 1:54:41 
47. Stephan Niedwolorz 1965 Borgsdorf 1:55:23 
48. Mike Franke 1967 LG Havelblitze 1:55:58 
49. Christian Paul 1977 SV Pharma Oranienburg 01 1:56:21 
50. Günter Polensky 1956 Oranienburg 1:57:08 
51. Jons Jackszis 1963 TSC Liepnitz 1:57:15 
52. Dr. Lutz Jennerjahn 1957 Bernau 1:57:30 
53. Frank Arendholz 1961 Oranienburg 1:57:49 
54. Dieter Woidtke 1954 Lupus Team Zehdenick 1:58:06 
55. Joachim Klauke 1956 Kremmen 1:58:33 
56. Matthias Ramlow 1975 Oranienburger Roadrunners 1:59:00 
57. Bernd Oehlrich 1944 Oranienburg 1:59:50 
58. Detlef Hasenpusch 1959 SBT Runner 2:01:24 
59. Gerald Piegler 1957 LC Ron Hill Berlin 2:01:38 
60. Klaus Ernst 1946 Volleyballclub 75 Zehdenick 2:04:44 
61. Detlef Rhau 1959 Friedrichsthal 2:06:01 
62. Clemens Bergstedt 1965 Potsdam 2:06:21 
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63. Dieter Lindig 1951 Glienicke 2:09:33 
64. Horst Melchien 1939 Empor Oranienburg 2:15:18 
65. Jens Schadewald 1965 Falkenthal 2:19:52 
66. Horst-Peter Stein 1960 Hennigsdorf 2:23:50 
67. Olaf Nitschke 1962 Oranienburg 2:26:12 
68. Matthias Wolf 1961 Oranienburg 2:26:12 
69. Marco Schön 1972 JC Samura Oranienburg 2:27:19 
 


